LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024

7,709 7,379 4.5% 92,337 82,631

0 1,319 -100.0% 4,654 9,609

90,642 86,290 5.0% 724,795 748,744

7,169 9,820 -27.0% 133,026 126,961

97,811 96,110 1.8% 857,821 875,705

853 0 100.0% 4,755 0

11,005 9,466 16.3% 85,942 78,941

93,452 102,540 -8.9% 862,345 874,246

3,022 0 100.0% 21,579 254

96,474 102,540 -5.9% 883,924 874,500

6,323 5,995 5.5% 61,123 80,977

13,992 11,940 17.2% 92,055 127,297

0 0 0.0% 0 0

207,447 203,505 1.9% 1,699,878 1,844,715

69,438 72,251 -3.9% 599,514 605,638

2,019 1,799 12.2% 13,806 10,578

0 0 0.0% 0 0

76,326 87,733 -13.0% 665,477 692,055

1,481 2,312 -35.9% 19,667 46,794

77,807 90,045 -13.6% 685,144 738,849

590,878 602,349 -1.9% 5,080,953 5,329,440

1,883 2,780 -32.3% 18,466 25,442

3,915 3,954 -1.0% 38,596 36,128

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 1,821 4,123

3,679 3,843 -4.3% 44,821 33,816

0 0 0.0% 183 97

0 0 0.0% 0 0

9,477 10,577 -10.4% 103,887 99,606

3,162 1,259 151.2% 15,067 8,234

0 0 0.0% 559 1,280

3,162 1,259 151.2% 15,626 9,514

603,517 614,185 1.7% 5,200,466 5,438,560

%
Change

1.7%
-51.6%
-3.2%
4.8%
-2.0%
100.0%
8.9%
-1.4%
8395.7%
1.1%
-24.5%
-27.7%
0.0%
-7.9%
-1.0%
30.5%
0.0%
-3.8%
-58.0%
-7.3%
-4.7%

-27.4%
6.8%
0.0%

-55.8%

32.5%
88.7%
0.0%
4.3%

83.0%
-56.3%
64.2%

-4.4%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.5%
0.1% 0.2%
13.9% 13.8%
2.6% 2.3%
16.5% 16.1%
0.1% 0.0%
1.7% 1.5%
16.6% 16.1%
0.4% 0.0%
17.0% 16.1%
1.2% 1.5%
1.8% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
32.7% 33.9%
11.5% 11.1%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.8% 12.7%
0.4% 0.9%
13.2% 13.6%
97.7% 98.0%
0.4% 0.5%
0.7% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
2.0% 1.8%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024
8,463 7,840 7.9% 92,628 80,747
0 1,443 -100.0% 4,394 9,655
93,044 91,164 2.1% 727,836 754,822
6,922 10,027 -31.0% 129,796 126,481
99,966 101,191 -1.2% 857,632 881,303
927 0 100.0% 4,578 0
11,079 9,853 12.4% 85,608 80,032
97,682 107,924 -9.5% 881,457 891,801
2,938 0 100.0% 20,620 249
100,620 107,924 -6.8% 902,077 892,050
7,425 6,974 6.5% 64,374 85,902
14,187 12,916 9.8% 91,758 124,605
0 0 0.0% 0 0
213,946 212,086 0.9% 1,686,447 1,831,449
70,402 76,614 -8.1% 599,433 608,867
2,209 1,892 16.8% 14,052 10,526
0 0 0.0% 0 0
77,591 83,315 -6.9% 666,127 686,089
1,838 2,223 -17.3% 19,528 44,553
79,429 85,538 -7.1% 685,655 730,642
608,653 624,271 -2.5% 5,088,636 5,335,778
1,835 2,898 -36.7% 17,421 24,697
4,753 4,901 -3.0% 39,513 37,384
0 0 0.0% 0 0
0 0 0.0% 2,802 4,176
3,618 3,522 2.7% 48,801 37,169
0 0 0.0% 0 0
0 0 0.0% 0 0
10,206 11,321 -9.8% 108,537 103,426
2,884 1,084 166.1% 15,715 7,498
0 0 0.0% 564 1,098
2,884 1,084 166.1% 16,279 8,596
621,743 636,676 -2.3% 5,213,452 5,447,800

%
Change

14.7%
-54.5%
-3.6%
2.6%
-2.7%
100.0%
7.0%
-1.2%
8181.1%
1.1%
-25.1%
-26.4%
0.0%
-7.9%
-1.5%
33.5%
0.0%
-2.9%
-56.2%
-6.2%
-4.6%

-29.5%
5.7%
0.0%

-32.9%

31.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%

109.6%
-48.6%
89.4%

-4.3%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.5%
0.1% 0.2%
14.0% 13.9%
2.5% 2.3%
16.5% 16.2%
0.1% 0.0%
1.6% 1.5%
16.9% 16.4%
0.4% 0.0%
17.3% 16.4%
1.2% 1.6%
1.8% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
32.3% 33.6%
11.5% 11.2%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.8% 12.6%
0.4% 0.8%
13.2% 13.4%
97.6% 97.9%
0.3% 0.5%
0.8% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
0.9% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
2.1% 1.9%
0.3% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024

17,231 21,753 -20.8% 301,026 270,119

35,304 24,196 45.9% 293,911 348,580

922 0 100.0% 20,030 28,570

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

174,564 102,853 69.7% 1,577,298 1,448,057

0 0 0.0% 2,030 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

330,968 394,204 -16.0% 4,750,333 4,479,778

1,686,260 1,804,349 -6.5% 16,047,905 15,353,977

0 0 0.0% 0 0

43,787 47,253 -7.3% 628,888 499,410

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 44,000 3,000

0 0 0.0% 210,000 0

319,680 1,788,606 -82.1% 4,765,397 13,889,779

3,340,552 3,157,238 5.8% 29,840,046 51,601,315

3,758,845 4,442,190 -15.4% 33,330,378 21,934,365

9,708,113 11,782,642 -17.6% 91,811,242 109,856,950

0 0 0.0% 0 0

579,972 493,170 17.6% 3,285,805 3,262,754

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 24,000

0 0 0.0% 0 0

12,993 556  2236.9% 214,893 85,803

3,345 9,472 -64.7% 34,014 53,119

596,310 503,198 18.5% 3,534,712 3,425,676

10,304,423 12,285,840 -16.1% 95,345,953 113,282,626

4,673.06 5,571.63 43,239.39 51,373.67

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

3,120,449 4,374,929 -28.7% 33,766,297 42,742,164
6,587,664 7,407,713 -11.1% 58,044,945 67,114,786
8,250 10,028 -17.7% 98,945 182,689
588,060 493,170 19.2% 3,435,767 3,242,987
10,304,423 12,285,840 -16.1% 95,345,953 113,282,626

%
Change

11.4%
-15.7%
-29.9%

0.0%
0.0%
8.9%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.0%
4.5%
0.0%
25.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1366.7%
100.0%
-65.7%
-42.2%

52.0%
-16.4%

-21.0%
-13.5%
-45.8%

5.9%
-15.8%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2025 2024
0.3% 0.2%
0.3% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.7% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
5.0% 4.0%
16.8% 13.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.7% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.0%
5.0% 12.3%
31.3% 45.6%
35.0% 19.4%
96.3% 97.0%
0.0% 0.0%
3.4% 2.9%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.7% 3.0%
35.4% 37.7%
60.9% 59.2%
0.1% 0.2%
3.6% 2.9%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024

590,878 602,349 -1.9% 5,080,953 5,329,440

3,162 1,259 151.2% 15,067 8,234

9,477 10,577 -10.4% 103,887 99,606

0 0 0.0% 559 1,280

608,653 624,271 -2.5% 5,088,636 5,335,778

2,884 1,084 166.1% 15,715 7,498

10,206 11,321 -9.8% 108,537 103,426

0 0 0.0% 564 1,098

1,199,531 1,226,620 -2.2% 10,169,589 10,665,218

6,046 2,343 158.0% 30,782 15,732

19,683 21,898 -10.1% 212,424 203,032

0 0 0.0% 1,123 2,378

1,225,260 1,250,861 -2.0% 10,413,918 10,886,360

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024

603,517 614,185 -1.7% 5,200,466 5,438,560

621,743 636,676 -2.3% 5,213,452 5,447,800

Aircraft Operations

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Oct-25 Oct-24 Change 2025 2024

4,893 4,590 6.6% 43,575 42,831

73 79 -7.6% 884 785

37 10 270.0% 327 188

0 0 0.0% 4 15

145 140 3.6% 1,309 1,314

5,148 4,819 6.8% 46,099 45,133

4,898 4,588 6.8% 43,393 42,828

73 79 -7.6% 885 786

42 9 366.7% 328 185

0 0 0.0% 4 12

145 140 3.6% 1,309 1,312

5,158 4,816 7.1% 45,919 45,123

%
Change

-4.7%
83.0%
4.3%
-56.3%

-4.6%
109.6%
4.9%
-48.6%

-4.6%
95.7%
4.6%
-52.8%
-4.3%

%
Change

-4.4%

-4.3%

%
Change

1.7%
12.6%
73.9%

-73.3%
-0.4%
2.1%

1.3%
12.6%
77.3%

-66.7%
-0.2%
1.8%

Market Share
2025 2024
48.8% 49.0%

0.1% 0.1%

1.0% 0.9%

0.0% 0.0%
48.9% 49.0%

0.2% 0.1%

1.0% 1.0%

0.0% 0.0%
97.7% 98.0%

0.3% 0.1%

2.0% 1.9%

0.0% 0.0%

Market Share
2025 2024
49.9% 50.0%
50.1% 50.0%

Market Share
2025 2024
94.5% 94.9%

1.9% 1.7%

0.7% 0.4%

0.0% 0.0%

2.8% 2.9%
94.5% 94.9%

1.9% 1.7%

0.7% 0.4%

0.0% 0.0%

2.9% 2.9%

1,400,000
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