

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	7,709	7,379	4.5%	92,337	82,631	11.7%	1.8%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	0	1,319	-100.0%	4,654	9,609	-51.6%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	90,642	86,290	5.0%	724,795	748,744	-3.2%	13.9%	13.8%
American Express Carriers	7,169	9,820	-27.0%	133,026	126,961	4.8%	2.6%	2.3%
American System Total	97,811	96,110	1.8%	857,821	875,705	-2.0%	16.5%	16.1%
Avelo	853	0	100.0%	4,755	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	11,005	9,466	16.3%	85,942	78,941	8.9%	1.7%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	93,452	102,540	-8.9%	862,345	874,246	-1.4%	16.6%	16.1%
Delta Express Carriers	3,022	0	100.0%	21,579	254	8395.7%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	96,474	102,540	-5.9%	883,924	874,500	1.1%	17.0%	16.1%
Frontier	6,323	5,995	5.5%	61,123	80,977	-24.5%	1.2%	1.5%
JetBlue	13,992	11,940	17.2%	92,055	127,297	-27.7%	1.8%	2.3%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	207,447	203,505	1.9%	1,699,878	1,844,715	-7.9%	32.7%	33.9%
Spirit	69,438	72,251	-3.9%	599,514	605,638	-1.0%	11.5%	11.1%
Sun Country	2,019	1,799	12.2%	13,806	10,578	30.5%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	76,326	87,733	-13.0%	665,477	692,055	-3.8%	12.8%	12.7%
United Express Carriers	1,481	2,312	-35.9%	19,667	46,794	-58.0%	0.4%	0.9%
United System Total	77,807	90,045	-13.6%	685,144	738,849	-7.3%	13.2%	13.6%
Total Domestic Scheduled	590,878	602,349	-1.9%	5,080,953	5,329,440	-4.7%	97.7%	98.0%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,883	2,780	-32.3%	18,466	25,442	-27.4%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	3,915	3,954	-1.0%	38,596	36,128	6.8%	0.7%	0.7%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	1,821	4,123	-55.8%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,679	3,843	-4.3%	44,821	33,816	32.5%	0.9%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	183	97	88.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,477	10,577	-10.4%	103,887	99,606	4.3%	2.0%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	3,162	1,259	151.2%	15,067	8,234	83.0%	0.3%	0.2%
International	0	0	0.0%	559	1,280	-56.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	3,162	1,259	151.2%	15,626	9,514	64.2%	0.3%	0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers	603,517	614,185	-1.7%	5,200,466	5,438,560	-4.4%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	8,463	7,840	7.9%	92,628	80,747	14.7%	1.8%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	0	1,443	-100.0%	4,394	9,655	-54.5%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	93,044	91,164	2.1%	727,836	754,822	-3.6%	14.0%	13.9%
American Express Carriers	6,922	10,027	-31.0%	129,796	126,481	2.6%	2.5%	2.3%
American System Total	99,966	101,191	-1.2%	857,632	881,303	-2.7%	16.5%	16.2%
Avelo	927	0	100.0%	4,578	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	11,079	9,853	12.4%	85,608	80,032	7.0%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	97,682	107,924	-9.5%	881,457	891,801	-1.2%	16.9%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	2,938	0	100.0%	20,620	249	8181.1%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	100,620	107,924	-6.8%	902,077	892,050	1.1%	17.3%	16.4%
Frontier	7,425	6,974	6.5%	64,374	85,902	-25.1%	1.2%	1.6%
JetBlue	14,187	12,916	9.8%	91,758	124,605	-26.4%	1.8%	2.3%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	213,946	212,086	0.9%	1,686,447	1,831,449	-7.9%	32.3%	33.6%
Spirit	70,402	76,614	-8.1%	599,433	608,867	-1.5%	11.5%	11.2%
Sun Country	2,209	1,892	16.8%	14,052	10,526	33.5%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	77,591	83,315	-6.9%	666,127	686,089	-2.9%	12.8%	12.6%
United Express Carriers	1,838	2,223	-17.3%	19,528	44,553	-56.2%	0.4%	0.8%
United System Total	79,429	85,538	-7.1%	685,655	730,642	-6.2%	13.2%	13.4%
Total Domestic Scheduled	608,653	624,271	-2.5%	5,088,636	5,335,778	-4.6%	97.6%	97.9%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,835	2,898	-36.7%	17,421	24,697	-29.5%	0.3%	0.5%
British Airways	4,753	4,901	-3.0%	39,513	37,384	5.7%	0.8%	0.7%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	2,802	4,176	-32.9%	0.1%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,618	3,522	2.7%	48,801	37,169	31.3%	0.9%	0.7%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	10,206	11,321	-9.8%	108,537	103,426	4.9%	2.1%	1.9%
Charter								
Domestic	2,884	1,084	166.1%	15,715	7,498	109.6%	0.3%	0.1%
International	0	0	0.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,884	1,084	166.1%	16,279	8,596	89.4%	0.3%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	621,743	636,676	-2.3%	5,213,452	5,447,800	-4.3%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail								
Alaska Airlines	17,231	21,753	-20.8%	301,026	270,119	11.4%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	35,304	24,196	45.9%	293,911	348,580	-15.7%	0.3%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	922	0	100.0%	20,030	28,570	-29.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	174,564	102,853	69.7%	1,577,298	1,448,057	8.9%	1.7%	1.3%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	2,030	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	330,968	394,204	-16.0%	4,750,333	4,479,778	6.0%	5.0%	4.0%
Sun Country	1,686,260	1,804,349	-6.5%	16,047,905	15,353,977	4.5%	16.8%	13.6%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	43,787	47,253	-7.3%	628,888	499,410	25.9%	0.7%	0.4%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	210,000	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
DHL	319,680	1,788,606	-82.1%	4,765,397	13,889,779	-65.7%	5.0%	12.3%
Federal Express	3,340,552	3,157,238	5.8%	29,840,046	51,601,315	-42.2%	31.3%	45.6%
UPS	3,758,845	4,442,190	-15.4%	33,330,378	21,934,365	52.0%	35.0%	19.4%
Total Domestic	9,708,113	11,782,642	-17.6%	91,811,242	109,856,950	-16.4%	96.3%	97.0%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	579,972	493,170	17.6%	3,285,805	3,262,754	0.7%	3.4%	2.9%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	24,000	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	12,993	556	2236.9%	214,893	85,803	150.4%	0.2%	0.1%
UPS	3,345	9,472	-64.7%	34,014	53,119	-36.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	596,310	503,198	18.5%	3,534,712	3,425,676	3.2%	3.7%	3.0%
Total Freight and Mail	10,304,423	12,285,840	-16.1%	95,345,953	113,282,626	-15.8%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,673.06	5,571.63		43,239.39	51,373.67			

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Domestic Enplaned	3,120,449	4,374,929	-28.7%	33,766,297	42,742,164	-21.0%	35.4%	37.7%
Domestic Deplaned	6,587,664	7,407,713	-11.1%	58,044,945	67,114,786	-13.5%	60.9%	59.2%
International Enplaned	8,250	10,028	-17.7%	98,945	182,689	-45.8%	0.1%	0.2%
International Deplaned	588,060	493,170	19.2%	3,435,767	3,242,987	5.9%	3.6%	2.9%
Total	10,304,423	12,285,840	-16.1%	95,345,953	113,282,626	-15.8%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending October 31, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	590,878	602,349	-1.9%	5,080,953	5,329,440	-4.7%	48.8%	49.0%
Domestic Charter	3,162	1,259	151.2%	15,067	8,234	83.0%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,477	10,577	-10.4%	103,887	99,606	4.3%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	559	1,280	-56.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	608,653	624,271	-2.5%	5,088,636	5,335,778	-4.6%	48.9%	49.0%
Domestic Charter	2,884	1,084	166.1%	15,715	7,498	109.6%	0.2%	0.1%
International Scheduled	10,206	11,321	-9.8%	108,537	103,426	4.9%	1.0%	1.0%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,199,531	1,226,620	-2.2%	10,169,589	10,665,218	-4.6%	97.7%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	6,046	2,343	158.0%	30,782	15,732	95.7%	0.3%	0.1%
International Scheduled	19,683	21,898	-10.1%	212,424	203,032	4.6%	2.0%	1.9%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	1,123	2,378	-52.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	1,225,260	1,250,861	-2.0%	10,413,918	10,886,360	-4.3%		
	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Total Enplaned Passengers	603,517	614,185	-1.7%	5,200,466	5,438,560	-4.4%	49.9%	50.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers	621,743	636,676	-2.3%	5,213,452	5,447,800	-4.3%	50.1%	50.0%

Aircraft Operations

	Month Oct-25	Month Oct-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,893	4,590	6.6%	43,575	42,831	1.7%	94.5%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	73	79	-7.6%	884	785	12.6%	1.9%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	37	10	270.0%	327	188	73.9%	0.7%	0.4%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	4	15	-73.3%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	145	140	3.6%	1,309	1,314	-0.4%	2.8%	2.9%
Total	5,148	4,819	6.8%	46,099	45,133	2.1%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,898	4,588	6.8%	43,393	42,828	1.3%	94.5%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	73	79	-7.6%	885	786	12.6%	1.9%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	42	9	366.7%	328	185	77.3%	0.7%	0.4%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	4	12	-66.7%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	145	140	3.6%	1,309	1,312	-0.2%	2.9%	2.9%
Total	5,158	4,816	7.1%	45,919	45,123	1.8%		

